## 1HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No. 37, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009.

## **NOTIFICATION**

Shimla, the 17<sup>th</sup>, March 2022

No. HPERC/Secy/610-A(/2022.- In continuation of the Order No.HPERC/Secy/610-A/2013 dated 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2013 published in the Rajpatra Himachal Pradesh dated 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2013,the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission in exercise the powers conferred by clause (b) of sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 13 of Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013, as ammnedned from time to time, hereby makes the following Order to determine the salary and allowances of the Nominated Independent Members of the Additional Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum:-

## **ORDER**

- 1. Short title and commencement.- This Order may be called Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Salary and other Allowances of the nominated Independent Member of the Additional Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum) Order, 2022.
- (ii) This order shall come into force on the date of its publication in the Rajpatra Himachal Pradesh.
- **2. Remuneration and other Expenses.-**(1) The nominated Independent Member of the Additional Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum shall be paid-
  - (i) Rs.2500/- per sitting of the Additional Forum.
  - (ii) A consolidated Conveyance Allowance of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) per month will be admissible to the nominated Independent Member of the Additional Forum in lieu of TA/DA.
  - (2) The expenditure on account of above shall be borne by the Distribution Licensee(s).

By order of the Commission

Sd/-(Chhavi Nanta, HPAS) Secretary